
2024-2025 Lady Miner Basketball
Date Opponent Location Time Bus

Departs

Mon 11/11/24 Carey
Jamboree

Carey 5:30 pm 3:00 pm

Sat 11/23/24 Salmon Salmon 6:00 pm 2:45pm

Tues 11/26/24` Challis
nc

Challis 6:00 4:00

Tues 12/3/24 Grace
Lutheran
nc

Grace
Lutheran

4:30 JV
boys
6:00 VG
7:30 VB

2:15 PM

Th 12/5/24 Dietrich Dietrich 6:00 pm 3:15 PM

Fri 12/6 Sat
12/7

Jerome
Tournament

Jerome

Th 12/12/24 Leadore
nc

Leadore 4:00 ½ boys
5:00 VG
6:30 VB

Fri 12/20/24 N Gem
nc

Mackay V 6:00

Sat 12/21/24 Rockland Rockland 3:00 pm

Fri 1/3/25 Leadore Mackay
V 6:30

Sat 1/4/25 Challis Mackay
V 6:30

Thurs 1/9/25 Grace
Lutheran

Mackay
JVB 5:00
VG 6:30
VB 8:00



Sat 1/11/25 N Gem N Gem VG 5:30
VB 7:00

Mon 1/13/25 Butte Butte 6:00 / 7:00

Tues 1/14/25 ShoBan ShoBan JV 4:30
Boys
VG 5:30
VB 7PM

3:00

Fri 1/17/25 Richfield Mackay 4:00 JV
boys
VG 5:30
VB 7:00

Sat 1/18/25 Taylor’s
Crossing

Mackay VG 5:30
VB 7PM

Tues 1/21/25
Canceled

Clark Co Mackay VG 5:30
VB 7PM

3:00

Thurs 1/23/25 Watersprings Watersprings JVB 4:00
VG 5:30
VB 7:00

Sat 1/25/25 Richfield Mackay JVB 5:00
VG 6:30
VB 8:00

Tues 1/28/25 American
Heritage

Mackay VG 5:30
VB 7:00

Sat 2/1/25 District Play
in Game

Tues 2/5/25 1st round
Districts

Sat 2/8/25 District Semi
Finals



Tues 2/11/25 Consolation
Bracket

Thurs 2/13/25 District
Championshi
p


